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Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
New Jersey

New York
Puexrto Rico **
Rhode Island
Vermont
Virgin Islands

REGION 01

Delaware

District of Columbia
Maryland
Pennsylvania
Virginia

West Virginia

REGION 02

Alabama
Florida
Georgia
Kentucky
Mississippi
North Carolina
South Carolina
Tennessee

REGION 03

Arkansas
Colorado
Louisiana
Montana

New Mexico
North Dakota
Okiahoma
South Dakota
Texas

Utah
Wyoming

REGION 04

FILING REPORTS - CONTRIBUTORY EMPLOYERS
Quarter Ending 03/31/2001 08/13/2001

Timely and Secured

Resolved

Actual No.
Employers

94,945
37,676
165,093
38,739

263,802
462,355
50,206
30,523
20,138
INA

1,163,477
24,457

25,736
129,166

253,036

159,802
37,929

630,126

87,050
382,146
187,674

87,074

52,682
170,909
- 87,931
109,246

1,164,712

58,401
133,202
94,947
INA
40,999
17,581
73,642
21,827

385,180 .

52,251
18,054

896,084

% Reports % Reports

Timely

91.8%
93.3%
92.3%
92.2%
69.7%
89.0%

INA
92.9%

93.5%

0.0%
85.6%

94.7%
86.8%
86.9%
93.1%
27.3%
87.1%

74.6%

90.8%
90.1%
88.0%
82.7%
89.1%
90.0%
89.3%
93.0%

89.4%

89.4%
89.0%
" B2.6%
0.0%
91.0%
100.6%
89.1%
90.8%
92.9%
92.1%
88.4%

90.6%

Secured

93.8%
96.5%
97.6%
91.8%
74.5%
96.5%
INA
96.6%
100.1%
0.0%

91.1%

94.7%
90.5%
92.5%
95.9%
92.7%
97.6%

94.2%

94.9%
93.5%
93.2%
88.3%
92.9%

© 96.8%

94.7%
97.2%

94.1%

97.2%
91.3%
89.4%

0.0%
94.3%

105.5%
97.9%
96.4%

101.0%
98.8%
98.9%

97.3%

Actual No. % Prev Qtr
Employers  Reports Resolved

95,017 97.6%
37,525 98.8%
164,283 101.1%
38,446 . 97.9%
262,687 78.0%
460,100 99.8%
50,288 INA
30,647 97.7%
" 20,073 102.4%
INA 0.0%
1,159,066 '94.5%
24,515 97.2%
25,664 99.7%
128,365 99.0%
253,468 97.0%
158,993 100.2%
37,971 102.3%
628,976 98.7%
86,795 95.2%
379,191 : 98.0%
187,335 99.6%
86,274 91.8%
52,289 100.0%
169,283 103.5%
87,389 97.5%
108,011 104.5%
1,156,567 . = - 99.1%
57,975 " 100.6%
131,974 96.8%
94,366 -~ 94.7%
INA . 0.0%
40,953 94.7%
17,665 , 106.1%
73,350 103.3% .
21,621 100.1%
384,108 102.7%
52,342 99.5%
18,174 100.8%
892,528 100.3%

** Puerto Rico excluded in calculation of Regional and National percentages
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Illinois
Indiana
Jowa
Kansas
Michigan
Minnesota
Missouri
Nebraska
Ohio
Wisconsin

REGION 05

Alaska
Arizona
California
Hawaii
Idaho
Nevada
Oregon

Washington

REGION 06

US TOTAL

FILING REPORTS - CONTRIBUTORY EMPLOYERS
Quarter Ending 03/31/2001

Timely and Secured

Resolved

08/13/2001

Actual No.
Employefs

274,823
122,545

66,770

66,923
208,739
124,930
126,007

43,178
227,907
118,081

1,379,903

16,011
103,158
934,601

27,953

38,167

44,483

926,952
192,966

1,454,291

6,688,593

% Repofts % Reports

Timely

89.5%
90.8%
94.1%
91.4%
81.5%
90.5%
© 78.0%
94.0%
92.9%
94.5%

88.9%

91.8%
93.3%
74.5%
87.4%
89.6%
89.4%
92.5%
88.4%

80.2%

85.4%

Secured

94.6%
94.7%
97.2%
97.6%
90.4%
95.1%
98.7%
99.4%
97.2%
98.3%

95.5%

96.8%
98.5%
74.5%
94.3%
96.7%
96.3%
98.0%
92.1%

82.0%

91.7%

Actual No. % Prev Qtr

Employers  Reports Resolved

274,360
121,847

66,673

66,982
209,316
124,443
125,627

42,914
227,427
117,303

1,376,892

116,006
102,598
916,505
27,774
38,029
44,029
96,298
189,447

1,430,686

6,644,715

99.6%
96.0%
98.9%
99.7%
920.2%
101.2%
104.1%
100.9%
98.5%
102.6%

98.5%

100.2%
102.9% -
88.3%
99.9%
99.3%
99.5%
99.0%
98.9%

92.5%

96.9%






